	  THIS COMPANY AND ITS PRODUCTS ARE PROTECTED BY PATENTS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS.
	 COPYRIGHT 2017 EHG -- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED -- ALL PREVIOUS VERSIONS OBSOLETE.
	 THIS COMPANY AND ITS PRODUCTS ARE PROTECTED BY PATENTS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS.
	 COPYRIGHT 2017 EHG -- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED -- ALL PREVIOUS VERSIONS OBSOLETE.
    12
Table of Contents
EHG Transfer
Ductwork for dust and other fine particulate

	 COPYRIGHT 2017 EHG -- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED -- ALL PREVIOUS VERSIONS OBSOLETE.
Description
Order Example
    14
Description
Order Example
	 THIS COMPANY AND ITS PRODUCTS ARE PROTECTED BY PATENTS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS.
	 COPYRIGHT 2017 EHG -- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED -- ALL PREVIOUS VERSIONS OBSOLETE.
	 THIS COMPANY AND ITS PRODUCTS ARE PROTECTED BY PATENTS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS.
	 COPYRIGHT 2017 EHG -- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED -- ALL PREVIOUS VERSIONS OBSOLETE.
Transfer SRTR/ORINGTR
	 		  SRTR	 8
Product
Dimension Ød
Round spiral with Transfer connection on each end.
Available in diameters 3" - 20"
Available in lengths 12" - 120"
	 	             ORINGTR    8
Product
Dimension Ød
Oring used in sealing option for TLTR components
Clamp
   15
Description
Order Example
Description
Order Example
	 THIS COMPANY AND ITS PRODUCTS ARE PROTECTED BY PATENTS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS.
	 COPYRIGHT 2017 EHG -- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED -- ALL PREVIOUS VERSIONS OBSOLETE.
	 THIS COMPANY AND ITS PRODUCTS ARE PROTECTED BY PATENTS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS.
	 COPYRIGHT 2017 EHG -- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED -- ALL PREVIOUS VERSIONS OBSOLETE.
Transfer TLTR1/TLTR2
Used together with the telescopic duct TLTR1 to adjust duct
length. Can also be used as ordingary duct.
Ød nom t I1, I2 I3 Imin Imax
in in in in in in
3 0.28 9 2.25 11.25 22
4 0.28 9 2.0 11 21.5
5 0.28 9 2.0 11 21.5
6 0.28 9 2.0 11 21.5
7 0.28 9 2.0 11 21.5
8 0.28 14 2.0 16 31.5
9 0.28 14 2.0 16 31.5
10 0.28 14 2.0 16 31.5
12 0.28 14 2.0 16 31.5
14 0.28 14 2.0 16 31.5
16 0.35 14 2.0 16 31.5
18 0.35 14 2.0 16 31.5
20 0.35 14 2.0 16 31.5
	 		  TLTR1	 8
Product
Dimension Ød
	 		  TLTR2	 8
Product
Dimension Ød
TLTR2
TLTR1
assembled
Used together with the telescopic duct TLTR2 to adjust duct
length. Airflow direction travels from TLTR1 towards TLTR2.
The maximum extension will be marked on exterior of each
TLTR1. Seal joint after assembly by using
	 1) mastic tape, or
	 2) clamp (SB/SB-1) + ORINGTR (sold separately)
Description
Order Example
    16
	 THIS COMPANY AND ITS PRODUCTS ARE PROTECTED BY PATENTS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS.
	 COPYRIGHT 2017 EHG -- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED -- ALL PREVIOUS VERSIONS OBSOLETE.
	 THIS COMPANY AND ITS PRODUCTS ARE PROTECTED BY PATENTS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS.
	 COPYRIGHT 2017 EHG -- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED -- ALL PREVIOUS VERSIONS OBSOLETE.
Transfer BTR
Pressed and seam welded elbow with a Transfer connection
on each end.
Available angles: 90˚, 60˚, 45˚, 30˚
Available diameters: 3" - 12"
rm = 1.0 x Ød
	 		  BTR	 90   8
Product
Angle of bend
Dimension Ød
BTR 90
∝
   17